The LR10KPlus series advanced, twin column, materials testing machine incorporates an extensive range of
features making it ideal for performing complex testing applications up to 10 kN (2200 lbf) at a highly affordable
price.
The machine is microprocessor controlled and incorporates world proven 32 bit technology for highly accurate load
measurement and rapid data acquisition. The integral user interface consists of a side mounted control console with
large, positive action membrane switches, allowing complex tests to be performed at the touch of a button. A large,
back lit Liquid Crystal Display shows the test and set-up information in and extensive choice of user selectable
languages and units. The stand alone system is capable of storing up to 600 test results from a choice of ten

AMETEK Precision Instruments
Europe GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 16
D-40670 Meerbusch
GERMANY
Tel: +49 (0)2159 9136-70
Fax: +49 (0)2159 9136-80
ISO 9001
Manufacturer
email: general@lloyd-instruments.co.uk
WINDOWS, EXCEL, ACCESS AND POWERPOINT are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation
Standard Accessories
LOADCELLS: ITEM MODEL
5 N (1 lbf) XLC-0005-A1 01/2946
10 N (2 lbf) XLC-0010-A1 01/2360
20 N (4 lbf) XLC-0020-A1 01/2950
50 N (11 lbf) XLC-0050-A1 01/2361
100 N (22 lbf) XLC-0100-A1 01/2480
250 N (55 lbf) XLC-0250-A1 01/3048
500 N (110 lbf) XLC-0500-A1 01/2362
1000 N (220 lbf) XLC-1000-A1 01/2419
2500 N (550 lbf) XLC-2500-A1 01/2363
5000 N (1100 lbf) XLC-5000-A1 01/2364
10 kN (2200lbf) XLC-10K-A1 01/2365
EXTENSOMETERS:
Non Contacting Extensometer (115V) with stand LASERSCAN E1 01/2939
Non Contacting Extensometer (230V) with stand LASERSCAN EZ 01/2913
Extensometer Punch (applies 2 mm, 0.08 in) targets TTOXP/2 01/1159
Extensometer Punch (applies 4 mm,  0.16 in) targets TTOXP/4 01/1156
Longtravel Extensometer without stand EXL750 EZ 01/2914
Extensometer Stand for EXL750 EXT STAND B 01/2313
High Res’ Longtravel Extensometer with stand EXH750/EZ 01/2915
High Res’ Strain Gauge Extensometers:
Gauge Length 10mm (0.40 in) max elongation 10% STGA/10/10E 01/2917
Gauge Length 10mm (0.40 in) max elongation 50% STGA/10/50E 01/2959
Gauge Length 20mm (0.80 in) max elongation 100% STGA/20/100E 01/2976
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 5% STGA/25/5E 01/2955
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 10% STGA/25/10E 01/2918
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 25% STGA/25/25E 01/2919
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 50% STGA/25/50E 01/2920
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 100% STGA/25/100E 01/2921
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 5% STGA/50/5E 01/2957
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 25% STGA/50/25E 01/2922
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 50% STGA/50/50E 01/2923
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 100% STGA/50/100E 01/2924
Gauge Length 80mm (3.15 in) max elongation 10% STGA/80/10E 01/2925
Gauge Length 80mm (3.15 in) max elongation 25% STGA/80/25E 01/2926
SOFTWARE:
NEXYGEN™ 4.0 Software Package 40/0658
NEXYGEN™ Upgrade to Version 4.0 40/0658/NR
ONDIO Application Builder (Use With NEXYGEN) 40/0683